

FIR No.16/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
STATE Vs. AMIT RAWAT & ANR

24.05.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Amit Rawat and Keshav Gupta in person.
Sh. Anshul Garg and Abhishek Nagar and Naveen Kumar Ld.
Counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.
Sh. Mayank Tushamar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rawat.
PW5- Arijit Dubey absent.
PW Ct. Dinesh absent.
PW Ct. Pankaj in person.
IO SI Satyapreet absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

BWs issued against PW Arijit Dubey received back unserved.

**Let witness be again summoned through DCP concerned for
next date of hearing.**

Previous order be complied afresh for next date.

Put up for PE on **22.08.2025**.

[**Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan**]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
24.05.2025