

FIR No. 489/2016
PS- Sunlight Colony
U/Sec. 306/120B/174A IPC
State Vs. Porangada Belliappa Ponnappa

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Porangada Belliappa Ponnappa in person.
Accused Namrata Gill in person.
Accused Deepak Sharma absent.
Sh. Jivesh Bindal, Counsel for accused Porangada Ponnappa.
Sh. Sunil Sethi, Counsel for accused Namrata Gill & Deepak Sharma
PW- Vishal Subramani, absent.
PW- Ct. Gopal in person.
PW- Ct. Hari Kishan absent.
PW- B.M. Lingaraj, absent.
IO Inspector Ajit Singh, absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Deepak Sharma, heard and allowed for today only.

Process issued to witness B.M. Lingaraj received back unserved.

IO has not appeared today as clarification is required from him regarding the statement of the witness Ct. Gopal u/sec. 161 CrPC and for original acknowledgment of the acceptance report from FSL.

However, IO has sent request from his personal appearance which is considered and allowed for today only.

IO be summoned to appear in person, through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Witness B.M. Lingaraj be summoned through IO for the next date of hearing.

Ct. Gopal be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Issue Bailable Warrants against PW- Vishal Subramani, in the sum of Rs. 10000/-, returnable by next date of hearing, to be executed through DCP/ SSP concerned.

Put up for further PE on 30.08.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
05.07.2025