

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, DJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

4 CS 705-19

M/S VALVOLINE CUMMINS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S APRON
AUTO INDIA PVT. LTD.

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has requested for an
adjournment.

At request, relist for further proceedings on
27.08.2025.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/16.07.2025