

FIR No.16/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
STATE Vs. AMIT RAWAT & ANR

07.03.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Amit Rawat in person.
Accused Keshav Gupta absent.
Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh.Anshul Garg, Ld. Counsel for
accused Keshav Gupta.

Sh. Mayank Tushar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rawat.
PW-IO SI Satyapreet in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-8 partly cross examined and discharged.

PW-8 is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for cross examination of PW-8 on 14.03.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
07.03.2026(m)