

FIR No. 489/2016
PS- Sunlight Colony
U/Sec. 306/120B/174A IPC
State Vs. Porangada Belliappa Ponnappa

11.07.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Porangada Belliappa Ponnappa, Deepak Sharma and
Namrata Gill absent.
Sh. Jivesh Bindal, Counsel for accused Porangada Ponnappa.
Sh. Sunil Sethi, Counsel for accused Namrata Gill & Deepak Sharma
PW - Inspt. Santosh Pabri in person.
IO/Inspector Ajit Singh, in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused persons.

Heard. Allowed for today only subject to the condition that the identity of
the accused persons shall not be disputed at later stage.

PW14 Inspt. Ajit Singh and PW15 Inspt. Santosh Pabri
examined, cross examined and discharged.

**All remaining witnesses pertaining to FSL report/
supplementary chargesheet be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for remaining PE on **09.09.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
11.07.2026 (vk)