

FIR No.16/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC
STATE Vs. AMIT RAWAT & ANR

16.07.2026

Present : Sh. Lallan Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for Sate.
Accused Amit Rawat in person.
Accused Keshav Gupta in person.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav Gupta.
Sh. Mayank Tushmar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Rawat
appearing through VC.

Today, the matter is fixed for order/judgment.

Vide my separate judgment of even date, both accused persons
Amit Rawat and Keshav Gupta are convicted and liable for commission of
the offence punishable **u/s 392/411/34 IPC**. Further, accused Amit Rawat is
additionally convicted for the offence under **Section 397 IPC**.

At this stage, both accused persons are taken into custody as
the offences for which they have been convicted have punishment more than
three years.

Custody warrants be prepared accordingly.

Copy of the judgment be supplied to both accused persons free
of cost today itself.

Nominal roll of both accused persons be called from Jail
Superintendent concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on point of sentence on **27.07.2026**.

Order dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.07.2026 (vk)